

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.244 OF 2007

(For Prel. Hearing)

HOLY MARY INSTITUTE OF TECH.& SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.8085 of 2007.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master