

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8093/2007

ANDHRA KESARI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS.
WITH W.P(C) NO. 244 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 8085 of 2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP (C) 8085/2007

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit of
dasti service in respect of respondent No. 3.
Await service.

-2-

W.P.(C) 244/2007

Respondent No.2 has filed the counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted a week's time for filing process fee and
spare copy.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List on 15.09.2008.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN
(REGISTRAR)