

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8093 & 8085/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in WA No. 928/2005  
& WP No. 5750/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANDHRA KESARI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date: 14/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)      Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears.

The special leave petitions shall stand  
dismissed as against common respondent No.3 for  
the failure of the counsel for the petitioner to  
comply with the earlier directions.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master