

ITEM NO.110,110.1,110.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 106/2011

ANDHRA KESARI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 110/2011 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 244/2007 (X)

Date : 03-08-2017 These appeals/petition were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Faris, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Elakkumaran, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench of which one
of us, (L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer