

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 106/2011

ANDHRA KESARI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 110/2011 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 244/2007 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2007
IA No. 1/2007 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.M. Vivekanandh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

