

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 106/2011

ANDHRA KESARI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 110/2011 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 244/2007 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2007
IA No. 1/2007 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Hon'ble Ms. Indu Malhotra pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna.

The Civil Appeals and the Writ Petition are dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

All pending Applications, if any, are accordingly disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)